

Requested by Representative KENY-GUYER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2344**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete “minors” and insert “unmar-
2 ried persons”.

3 Delete line 8 and insert “(a) Are at least 16 years of age and not older
4 than 20 years of age;”.

5 In line 21, delete “program” and insert “plan”.

6 In line 26, delete “minors” and insert “persons”.

7 In line 29, delete “minor” and insert “person”.

8 In line 31, delete “minor” and insert “person enrolled in an independent
9 living program”.

10 On page 2, line 5, delete “minor who is a” and after “court” insert “who
11 is”.

12 In line 6, delete “minor” and insert “person”.

13 In line 7, after “section” insert “or making payment grants under sub-
14 section (4) of this section”.

15 In line 8, delete “minor” and insert “person”.

16
